

	21 2 2 1 12 C 3 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT	1,770
Amendment No. 2.	(001) 32
Portland, Maine, October 6, 1952	
to the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE	The mass will
The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit No. 52/.511 pertaining to the the the the signal application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Co Sity of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specif	de and Zoning Ordinance of the hcations:
ocation 1274-1276 Congress Street. Within Fire Limits?	n?Dist. No
Owner's name and address Deering Memorial Post 6859 VFW, 1276 Congress	
essee's name and address	Telephone 5 / Viet
Contractor's name and address Kenneth Deveau, 1159 Broadway, So. Fortlan	<u>Q</u> Telephone5-1059
abbasebe	ns filed .00. No. of shects
	No. families
	No. families
Increased cost of work600	Additional fee50
Description of Proposed Work	
To construct non-bearing partitions & and 15'7. finish off cut in basement, 2x3 studs, 4' vertically at 1.0" horizontally pine. Fartitions around heater will be kept at least 3' if of furnace and there is an orick wall in front of furnace strapped and to be covered with ½" plywood. Partition are covered with 3/16" asbestosboard on inside.	rom sides and back Ceiling will be
Fert	nit Issued with Letter
Details of New Work	
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved	ed in this work?
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest	
Size, front depthNo. stories solid or filled land?	earth or rock?
Material of foundation bottom bottom	
Material of underpinning Height	Thickness
Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering Roof covering	

No. of chimneys...... Material of chimneys..... Dressed or full size? Framing lumber-Kind..... Corner posts _____ Sills ____ Size _ Girders Size Size Max on centers Max on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. 1st floor......., 2nd...., 3rd..., roof..., roof...... Joists and rafters: 1st floor_____, 2nd_____, 3rd _____, roof_ On centers: 1st floor______, 2nd_______, 3rd _______, roof _______ Deering Memorial Post Maximum s; an: Approved: Approved: Inspector of Buildings

INSPECTION COPY

FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

1728

HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT Portland, Maine, October 1, 1952 supersedes 9/26/52 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or powe equipment in accordance with the Laws of Muine, the Building Code of the City of Fortland, and the following specificatio is: kiew Building Use of Building club & lodge Location 1276 Congress Street Existing ' Name and address of owner of appliance Deering Memorial Fost Veteran's Foreign mars Installer's name and addressFortland Gas Light Co., 5 Temple Street 2-8321 General Description of Work To install __gas-fired restourant range #84 Garland Range IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? Location of appliance If so, how protected? ____ Kind of fuel? Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace From top of smoke pipe. ____From front of appliance ___ From sides or back of appliance Size of chimney flue _____. Other connections to same flue If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? IF OIL BURNER Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? Name and type of burner Will operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? Type of floor beneath burner Number and capacity of tanks Location of oil storage If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided? Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? How many tanks fire proofed? Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners IF COOKING APPLIANCE If so, how protected? ______ Kind of fuel? __gas_____. Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from ton of appliance

From front of appliance Over 4' From sides and back Over 4' From top of smokepipe Other connections to same flue Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided? . no _____ If so, how vented? ____ Forced or gravity? ___ If gas fired, how vented? through outside wall ____ Rated maximum demand per hour MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Range has 4" legs -Permit Issued with Letter Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00 (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same building at same time.) APP ROVED: Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? ..yes

INSPECTION COPY

Portland Gas Litent Co.

Signature of Installer by:

test S. Lebson

NOTES fan of the mandale book on the

.d.,

Deering Memorial Post #6859 Veterans of Foreign Wars 1276-1280 Congress St. Portland, Maine.

City Of Portland, Me. Dept. of Building Inspection Portland, Maine.

Gent7emen;

In reference to the kitchen gas range that we we have in our building, that if we do any deep fat frying or any cooking that would be highly inflamable, we will be compelled to install a vented hood offer the range.

We hereby predge that no such cooking will take place on this range unless properly hooded and vented according to code.

Yours very truly,

Afuncy Finetti

Nunzi Panetti Post Commander

Cuil Stewart

Ruth Stewart

Aux. President

Administration

Raymond Landry House Chairen

CITY OF PORTLAND

CI. OF PERILAND

4..

AP 1276 Congress Street (restaurant Pange)

October 7, 1952

Portland Gas Light Company
Att: hr. Gibson
5 Temple Street
Hr. Nunzio A. Panett1
Comdr. of Deering Memorial Fost VFM
66 Lancaster Street

Gentlemen:

building permit for installation of gas-first restaurant range in the basement of the Post Mone of Deering hemorial Post VFW at 1275 Congress Street is issued to the Gas Light Company, herealth, subject to the following. If these conditions are not understood, it is important that you refrain from starting the installation and that you contact this office for adjustment.

The new application seems to indicate that one side of the range will be 18 inches from wood or other burnable material and that the other side and the back will be at least 4 feet from such material. As will be seen from the following about the range hood, care should be taken with relation to the side where there is only now 18 inches clearance because that is the minimum clearance for both range and hood, unless protection is provide.

It is universited that the range hood and duct venting hood are to be erected by the Post, but it is not known whether the good is to be vented executed by the post, but it is not known whether the good is to be vented.

merely by gravity or by electric exhaust fan.

If the ventilation is by gravity the hood is required to project at least 6 inches beyond the edges of the range all around, and there should be no mechanical ventilation in the kitchen to divert the flames if a hot fire should take place over the range. If mechanical ventilation of the hood by electric fan is intended, then the hood only needs to cover the outline of the range. In the latter case a remait is required for the installation of hood and mechanical ventilation system, and that permit is to be applied for and is issuable only to the actual installer, who should file with his application for the permit a sketch showing all of the arrangements, including the location of the hood with relation to the range and any burnable material, the same information about the duct, the location where the duct passes through the wall (it is understood that there is no burnable material on this wall) and where the duct is to discharge into the open air.

In event the ventilation is to be by gravity only, the installer does not require a permit, but he should make sure that clearances between hood, duct (including where it passes through the outside wall) and any burnable raterial are as required by the Building Code, and that the point of discharge of the duct is satisfactory to the Health Department.

Very truly yours,

Warren Hollonald Inspector of Buildings

₩ксЭ/В

EASEMENT

1- Rear est don't law platform to the sewing of door. Platform to the flat and ranker to have brushed both rides of withers.

2 The soft states to have brushed both rides of withers.

3 The soft of the second to the Read built land of withers.

3 - at top of the second to the second back but be shown and and.

(B) Doors to have self slowing devices.

5 - Both chimney flowed because States.

FIRST FLOUR

1- all interior stairs to have hand sails both sides also non-slip treads.

2 - Doct in forgot between stand looking to second

floor + - assembly Hall to have a latch set.

5 - Light in half-rear passage plus Git lightonside
near epit stron. 4- Platform acts ido front extrement sain sail

Vr. Gibson, on Mr. Mondan;

In reference to the application for a manufit to install the was anged in the Tost Home of the Deering Memorish Post V.F.W. 6859, I range in the Tost Home of the Deering Aroush sketch of what Mr. McDonald have taken the liberty of drawing a rough sketch of what Mr. McDonald of the Building Inspectors office mentioned to me in a talk in regard of the Building Inspectors office mentioned to me in a talk in regard to this installation. A chimney with a flue is not required provided to this installation. A chimney with a flue is not required to hase the name itself is vented. The range is to be installed in the base the name itself is vented. The range is to be installed in the hase of the huilding of the fluor is of concrete.

Wr. McDonald asked that you make another application to his office with these alterations.

Vour attention to this matter would be greatly appreciated.

.Very truly yours

Nungi Panetti dommander.

LEILING IS PLASTERED Noon 7 CPMENT FLOOR.

AF 1284-1280 Congress Street (Installation of range for VFK)

September 29, 1952

Mr. Munzio A. Pametti
Comir. of Jearing Remorial Fost VFW
1276 Congress _cet
Portland Gas Light Co., any
Att: Mr. Gibson
5 Temple Street

Copy to: Mr. Munzio A. Pametti 66 Lancaster Street

Gentlemen:

With reference) the Gas Company's application for a permit to install a #84 Garland gas-first nectaurant range in the Fost Home of Deering Remortal Fost Veteran's Foreign 1972 at 1276 Congress Street, more information is needed to show compliance it to the Emilting Coic before the permit can be issued. In the meantime it is not lawful to start the installation until the permit is in the possession of the installer and posted at the principal from the of the work.

The application says that the range is to be vented to an Sxl2 chimney flue as not only need to know the location of this chimney flue with relation to the location projosed for range, but the Building Cole requires that, over restaurant ranges and over similar appliances which may be used in frying in deep fat or where a quick unfriendly fire is likely to take place, a usual hood to provided and that the hood shall either be connected to a standard masonry flue or to ducts to went the hood to the outside air in a safe manner and one satisfactory to the Health Department. To be sure the lost Home is not a restaurant, but it is perfectly possible to perform operations on such a range as would be hazardous from the standpoint of a quick fire over the range itself.

In the case of churches, lodges and similar associations, we have sometimes accepted the exission of the hood upon a written statement from those authoratively in charge of such establishments that the appliance would never be used for purposes that would be likely to cause fire hazard. If the fost desires to avail themselves of this allowance, and really mean that there will not be any such cooking as night cause hazard there, then in fost seeting assembled by formal action, the fost should instruct the proper officers to sign the following statement and file with the application for the permit:

assembled has formally authorized and instructed its proper officers to sign this statement with relation to installation of a cas-fired restaurant range to be installed by the cortland Gas light Company in the rost Home at 1276 Congress Street agreeing that until such time as the fire protective mood and ventilation system usually required over such an appliance by the Building Code of the City of Portland has been provided, the appliance will never under any circumstances be used for frying in deep fat, for cooking candy or for any other cooking operation where a quick unfriendly fire is likely to take place.

Deering Memorial Fost 6859 V.FW
Duly Authorized thereto

September 29, 1952 The hool and wentilating system is the best way to ventilate the appliance of the hool and wentilating system is the best way to ventilate the appliance of the hool and wentilating system is the best way to ventilate the appliance of the hool and wentilating system is the best way to ventilate the appliance of the hool and wentilating system is the best way to ventilate the appliance of the hool and wentilating system is the best way to ventilate the appliance of the hool and wentilating system is the best way to ventilate the appliance of the hool and wentilating system is the best way to ventilate the appliance of the hool and wentilating system is the best way to ventilate the appliance of the hool and the h The hoof and ventilating system is the best way to ventilate the appliance so that there will be no danger of carton romoxide gas occurring in this place of public assemblare. Fost renees without the hoof would merely have the oven ventilating system in the production of the produc Mr. Munzio A. Fanetti so that there will be no danger of carbon monoxide was occurring in this piece of the that there will be no danger of carbon monoxide was occurring in this piece of state. Fost renges without the hood would merely have the oven state above signed state. In there is to be no hood, we should not only have the above signed should public assembliate. For the name is to be loosted with relation to the chimnest ment before the remaint is to a family be vented to the many and whether the range is to a family be vented. The family is a family to the range is to a thus vented. Fortland Gas Light Company When the for a school builting was teing remodelled about a year ago to make the form a school builting was teing remodelled about a year ago to make the litchen are filed hard. Similar the litchen for for a school builting was teing remodelled about a year ago to make the litchen are filed hard. when the for a school builting was teins remodelled about a year ago to make the time fost flore, i and of the copy and layout were filled hard, shains the kitchen and olviously the handlet room the basement. Now, the samuely in the room marked on and olviously the handlet on the first floor, freewably in the room marked on restaurant range to be located on the first floor, freewably in the room marked on the first floor. there are any larrare which will not be thus vented. and obviously the hangust room the basement. Now, this application calls for the restaurant range to be located on the first floor, frequently in the work core missing floor and cont room. It looks very much if we will be able to approve unlarge milim here everywhere. At I doubt very much if we will be able to approve unlarge milim here everywhere. the plans "fower and cost room". It looks very much as through the research approve understanding here everywhere, and I doubt very much if we will be object this providing a restaurant range in any room shown on the first floor level, since this providing a restaurant range in any room shown on the first floor of Portland for the Kunicipal Officers of Portland for first floor is intended to be in used by the Kunicipal Officers of Portland Public Assemblare, armosen-If the application really thems to say thus the restourant paner is to be have out themselves about the floor union the monte. It was not have out themselves about the floor union the monte. in the bission, there is a question about the floor under the range, is to be uriestance, there is a question about the floor under the range, but the basewent fixor was entirely of concrete, but the basewent fixor was entirely of concrete, but the passwent fixor was under the floor under the range would be of wool. Public Assemblage arroses. will you be kind enough to draw all of these loose threads typether and give to the service of at all moseibles to insue the remit if at all moseibles to make the circums so that we may be able to insue the remit if at all moseibles. and that the those major the tauge world pe of acore will you be kind enough to draw all of these loose threads together and give a complete circure so that we may be able to issue the permit if at all possible; Warren Reconald Inspector of Buillings 1. you / B



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

1十二年

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, September 26, 1352

To the INSPECT OR OF BUILDINGS, POPT	and a fact all the following heating, COL line of South that yours
The under the aby applies for a p	S of the City of I official, and mojoure and in-
Tone Jon or he of Hor	of Ruilding Club & Lodge No. Stories
Lucition	wring Yengrial Lost Veteran's Roret Lusts
Name and address of owner of approximate line tailor's name and address. For land is	PHILDS Jen Fill Lost Veteran's Forei & Lars 13 Light Co., Con Fess St. Telephone 2-9521
Ge	eneral Description of Work
m gas-fired restaurant rang	ge :24 Jarland Sange
To metali	
IF H	EATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance A	ny burnable material in floor surface or benearl.
If so, how protected?	Kind of fuel?
From top of smoke pipe From from	nt of appliance From sides of back of appliance
0.1	tions to same title
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the a	pphance to insure proper and sale someone
	IF OIL BURNER
Name and the of burner	Labelled by underwriter's laboratories?
Type of foor beneath burner	Number and capacity of tanks
Location of oil storage	Number and capacity of tanks
	Horney hally lanks int product
Total capacity of any existing storage tank	is for furnace burners
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance 1st cloor-	Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? wood K well ges
mu Lai	
Size or chimney flue 8x12 Other	connections to same flue Forced or gravity?
Is hood to be provided?	Rated maximum demand per hour
If gas fired, how vented?	OR OR OR THEODIFACTON
MISCELLANEOU	S EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
	by the state with 4 hollow tile and metal
Range has 4" lega - floor	to be protected with 4 hollow tile and metal
and the second contract of a second contract of the second contract	and the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the section
and the parameter was as a parameter of the contract of the co	and the second s
a segmentar del carte del	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
the second secon	The second secon
Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00 (\$2.00 building at same time.)) for one heater, etc., 50 , additional for each .dditional heater, etc., in same
PPROVED:	Will there be in charge of the above work a w son unaperent to
14 4,26V2 WM	see that the State and City requirements per lining thereto are
TIL /	observed? Ves
	Portland Cas Light Jo.
	11 fect S Nelson
. Signatus INSPECTION COPY	re of Installer by: /afect S. Sistem

باب مختصور

NOTES	Ocarin / 5
and the same of th	2000
	- Like 1
	gran (5
	<u></u>
	·
	7
and the last contract of the c	



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR

	HEATING, C	DOKING OR POWER EC	UIPMENT	Page 7 1 13.37
		Portland, Maine, October		Carles . S.
	To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS		عدر المحادثو الا	4-101
	The undersigned hereby applies f	r a hermit to install the fellent	na heatina cookina	
	a and a function in Bullium	Code of the City of Portland,	and the following spec	ifications:
	Legation .1276 Congress Street Name and address of owner of appliance	Use of Building Assembl	y Hall No. Sto	ries MescaBuilding
	Name and address of owner of appliance	Deering Memorial Post,	V. F. W. c/o Da	niel Shew, 25 Higgins St
	Installer's name and address own	rs		elephone2/652
		General Description of	Work	
	To install oil burning equipmen	and to relocate	sting hot water 1	booting and
			ост. В по на пр. 1	nearing system
		F HEATER, OR POWER B		
	Location of appliance or source of heat	hasement	OILER .	
	If wood, how protected?	DESCRICTED	. Type of floor benea	h appliance concrete
	Minimum distance to wood or combustib	e material, from top of appliant	on or ording top of fu	ind of fueloil
	From top of smoke pipe . 4! From From top of white pipe . 4! From From From Park 1 (1)	n front of appliance over 1.1	Erom sides on book	rnace
	Size of chimney flue 16x16 Oth	er connections to same flue no	me a roll sides or back	or appuanceover.31
	If gas fired, how vented?	Ra	ted maximum demand	nor hour
		IF OIL BURNER	too mannam demand	per nour
	Name and type of burner Crane	T-I OIL BURNER	halfad hor on 1	
	Will operator be always in attendance?	Does oil supply line for	oened by underwriters'	laboratories?yes.
	Type of floor beneath burnerconcr	eta	a from top or bottom	of tank? bottom
	Location of oil storage	le underground Number and	capacity of tanks 1-	500 gg] consents
	tr two bro-ganon tanks, will infee-way vi	ve be provided?		
	vin an tanks be more than five feet from	any flame? yes How m	my tanks fire proofed	2
	Total capacity of any existing storage tank	for furnace burners		
		া COOKING APPLIANC		
	Location of appliance	Kind of fuel	ing of floor bounds.	
	If wood, how protected?		ype or noor beneath a	трриапсе
	Minimum distance to wood or combustible	naterial from top of appliance		
	r our front of appliance	rom sides and back	From top of em	altanina
•	Size of channey rue Othe	connections to same flue		
	is noon to be provided: If), how vented?		
	If gas fired, how vented?	Rate	ed maximum demand r	per hour
		S EQUIPMENT OR SPEC		

	** * ************ **** ***** ** *** **	** **** *** ******* ******		
	Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00(\$2.00 building at same time.)	for one heater, etc., 50 cents add	litional for each addition	onal heater, etc., in same
47	DROVED		٠	
211	PROVED:			
		Will there be in ch	arge of the above wor	k a person competent to
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	see that the State	and City requirement	s pertaining thereto are
		observed? yes	••••	
		Deering Memorial	Post	
	,	(\mathcal{A}_{-})		
	Signature	of Indallanby: A Verge and	0 51 In	

INSPECTION COPY

1 Fill Pipe. NOTES	Date of permit Approved Approved
2 Vent Pipe	ved or or or or or or or o
8 Kind of Heat - Le	
4 Burner Relidity & Supports	5/20 27/6 27-57
(Nome of the state of the stat	2 2 7
6 Stack (- c)	2 0 2 0
	Memo 5
8 tener	S FOD I
9 Phpl : then	
10 Value vi a total	
11 Capa 1/2	
12 Truck Restrictly & Superfree	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
18 Tand Distance	
14 Oil Guage L	
16 Instucton Card	
1-28-53 Unable to get in uffer	
1. 28-53 Unalle to get in	
1. Slar	
	,
V	
And a second contract of the c	
Person delicitation of the state of the stat	
1	
State control to the control and the control a	
The state of the s	
	- Annual Control of the Control of t
	\$.
The state of the s	

(RD) RESIDENCE ZONE - D



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Installation Portland, Maine, September 25, 1951 CLEV & POLICIAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specification	and Zoning Oramance of the Cuy of 1 oracing Plans the
. 1976 Congress Street	Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
Owner's name and address Deering Memorial Post 6859 VI	W. 276 Congress St. Telephone
Lessee's name and address	Telephone
Contractor's name and address owners Architect Specification	ns Plans Yes No. of sheets
Desperad use of building	No. Iaranes
Last use	le of rootRoomig
Other buildings on same lot	Fee \$ 1.00

General Description of New Work

To install outside underground fuel oil tank for 500 gallons. Tank bears Und. Labatories label; coated with asphaltum; 3/8" supply line pipe; to be buried 2' underground

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owners

De	tails of New World	k
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any electr	ical work involved in this work?
TT-1-1-4 excessor grade to top of plate		grade to highest point of roof
Size front depth No. storie	essolid or filled	land?earth or rock?
Material of foundation	Thickness, top	bottom cenar
Metanial of undersinging	Height	Thickness
Rise per foot	Roof coveri	ng
No of chimners Material of chimne	evs of lining	Kind of heat iuel iuel
To touter Wind	Dressed or	full size?
Commence Sills Girt	or ledger board?	Size
Girders Size Columns un	ider girders	Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-	-16" O. C. Bridging in	every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
	2nd	, 3rd, roof
J	2nd	3rd, roof
- A	2nd	, 3rd, roof
Maximum span: 1st floor	occ of walle?	height?
If one story building with masonry wans, thickness		
	If a Garage	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to	be accommodated	number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than min	nor repairs to cars habi	itually stored in the proposed building?
		Miscellaneous
PROVED:	Will work require	e disturbing of any tree on a public street? no
	Will there be in	charge of the above work a person competent to
	see that the Sta	ate and City requirements pertaining thereto are
	observed?ye	
	". 	Deering Memorial Post VFW

INSPECTION COPY

NOTES	ermit h. cotation ocation Jane of p Date of p Inspn. cl Inspn. cl Final No Final No Cert. of
NOTES 10/3/5 Seltword wat is to base double with grain 20/4/5/- Tank o.k. Z.	ermit No. 51/840 cotation 276 January Language January Language
To love double wing lain	Sing-
mornish was one of the Steven of	pane
Than Islia wet E.S.	Sissues issues
10/4/51- Tank O.K. Z.	8 151-16 15151 Sweet 151-16151
	1 2 3 6 m 6 0
	The state of the s
•	
: '	
or	

Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

1276 Congress Street--Installation of 1-500 gallon fund oil storage tank for and by Deering Remorial lost 6059 VF.

Before tank and piping is covered from view, installer is rewired to notify this tenartment of readiness for inspection and refrain from covering the tank up until approved.

This tank of 500 gallons capacity is re wired to be of steel or wrought iron no less in thickness than ho. It gauge and before installation is required to be protected against corrosion, even though galvanized, by two preliminar, conts of red lead and heav coat of hot asphalt, or equivalent.

Fipe lines connected to underground tank, other than to in and except fill line and test wells, are to be provided with double swing joints arranged to permit the tank to settle without impairing the efficiency of the pipe connections.

Owner and installer will have to bear the responsibility for the structural capacity of the tank to support loads from above such as heavy motor trucks.

If tank will be so located as to be subjected to the action of tide water or "ground" water, ade uate anchorage or weighting must be provided to prevent "floating" when tank is empty or nearly so.

វ

(Signed) Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings File: 1274-1280 Congress Street-I

September 20, 1951

With reference to our letter of August 15, Paragraph 8, Mr. Shaw say; that both doub. a entrance doors from Congress Street are equipped with crash bar leroes one of the doors of each pair which is so arranged that pressure against the bar from inside will cortainly and instantly open both doors of each pair in all circumstances. Under these circumstances no change is necessary in locks or hardware on these doors.

He says that the interior front and rear doors from first story assembly hall will be left without latches or locks of any kind--probably equipped with door closers to keep the doors closed when desired. Thus, as far as first stor; hall is concerned the only new anti-panic hardware required with crash bar across the door is a rear exterior door.

WMcD/G

CC: Deering Memorial Post 6859 VFW c/o Mr. Daniel T. Shaw, Trustee 25 Higgins Street

Mr. Danial T. Shaw 25 Higgins Street

Mr. William B. illward 48 Fessenden Streat

AP 1274-1280 Congress Street-I

August 15, 1951

Resting Hemorial Post 6859 VFW c/o Mr. Daniel T. Shew, Trustee 25 Higgins Street Total Edg 383:00

Copies to: Capt. Shew for use of the Post

Mr. William B. Millward 48 Fessenden Street

Building permit to cover alterations in the former school at 1274-1286 Congress Street, but subject to excluding some of the work from the permit—to be covered by later amendment -- and subject to a considerable number of conditions which follow. If this letter is not uncerstood, or, if you are unable or unrilling to phide by the limitations and conditions, it is important that you refrain from starting any of the work and contact this department for adjustment. The permit is issued in this manner, rather than delay starting of the work until these details can be straightened out. The balliling Code provides that we shall have all of the information on hand before issaing the permit, but this seems like the best way to do. I fear that this will be an exceedingly long letter, but I know of no other way of doing it in order to knop the records straight, and our inspector on the job as well as yourselves informed as to the true situation.

1. It is necessary to exclude from the permit all of the sork in connection with strengthening the first floor because the method proposed for strengthening the center irder would not prove adoquate and possibly not practicalle argest. I have been over this situation with Capt. Show at some longth, and his there of substituting a 2x3 joint spiked against each existing 2x10 joint will add sufficient strength to the floor joiets, if the 2x8 can be provided with suitable bearing at the ends instead of ralying upon the spiking to the 2x10 to do anything except stiffer the compound loist. The 2x10 areo would have to be supported up maker the floor beards and 2n thick solid bridging swall be required in the center of each upon. All of this is by way of alternate to the proposal on the plan of providing a 2x10 between every existing 2x10. existing 2x10.

Proposal to strengthon the 10x10 gircor, as shown on the plan, seems to indi-cate a 6" continuous channel on each side of the 10x10 to strengthen the 10x10 and to provide support for the additional joists. Apparently these channels would be supported only by bolts through the 10:10, 3 on centers and only 2" above the bottom of the 10x10 without the charmels bearing upon the columns. The through tolts in that position would be likely to weaken the wooden girder and unless tearing at the columns can be secured for the changes, hey would add no strongth to the ircor, and at the can be secured for the changes, hey would add no strongth to the ircor, and at the can be secured would afford a bearing for the new joiets less than 2" wide. It is suggested that your designer consider steel engles instead of dyamels, lag-bilton to the sign of the girder for stiffness only, the leg outstanding from the wooden direct to be flush with the bottom of the weeden girder and get a bearing on both sides on a sufficiently heavy bearing plate or cap on the columne; and at the same time giving a good bearing for the new joists, which, if the 2xt's were used, would have to be blocked up on the outstanding leg of the angle on a wooden plate belied to the leg of the angle. It is also suggested that you give thought to just how you are going to get these additional also suggested that you give thought to just how you are going to get these additional also suggested that you give thought to just how you are going to get these additional also suggested that you give thought to just how you are going to get these additional and so the same of the same joists in between the existing joists and got a good and sufficient bearing at each end.

When these details have been worked out, the plan should be filed with applications. tion for an arondment to the permit now issued.

2. The existing brick pier in basement about 16t from the rear wall is shown dotted with a new Lally column proposed about one foot closer to Congress Street. There is no specific note to remove this pier, but the dotted lines usually indicate removal.

Deoring Perorial Fost 6859 VF The support offered by this pier can harely be changed in Location because it is ovithe support offered by this pier can harely be changed in location because it is ovident that it support the heavy loss of a large area of attic and a large area of a deat that it support the heavy loss of a large area of attic and a conditional second floor down through two?" dismeter wooden posts in first and acconditionals.

3. As to the framing one out orts or the tellain, as at present, to are rely-3. As to the framing the superits of the tellering as at present, to are relying upon the information this, you have uncovered, this in factors that there is a
10x10, full-sized, timber running across over the begannt are notified a bearing on
the oristing lipe column, about 16; from the inside of the frame tall, and second floor,
the oristing lipe column, about 16; from the inside of the frame tall, according to second floor,
is on a span of 131 67, and there is a areatly a similar lower are the last and
The latter, because it supports a large area of the second floor and the last red
Pertition in second story, is not strong enough on its stan of 13; 6°, so has to deliver its overload to the partition beneaus in the first story thick, in turn, must Percetta in second scory, is not second another on two stage of the lam, must liver its overload to the partition beness. In the first story which, in turn, must deliver this overload thus to uself the log partition on this limit in the common deliver this overload thus to uself the log partition on this limit is common to the log partition of the log partition and the log partition of the log partition of the log partition and the log partition of the log partition of the log partition and the log partition of the log partition From the prick it area white we have seen and to rake, agreement the base with the overload my account to a ton on one of the and agree of the 12010 ever the base with the collection of the and agree of the 12010 ever the base with the collection of the and agree of the 12010 ever the base with the collection of the agree of the First Thora You charle have four confiner look int. this after and look mond a Strong White of the Tools unloss he can refute the clove is a culture

be witted, on the backs, dight I believe to be true, that the builting tail never a. arreinte more træn 300 genoms at one time, timbe salle can be mittet, as there is no requirement for melowing the heater.

5. The concrete wall to surround the new outside cotherwise is a first to be no loss tran L. Lick at the structure of the top of the structure is a second to the top of the structure of thickness indicated on the lan, because the unlimb is acted in the wall. They wall at the mad of the stairs as be a like at the read of the sall because it no no retaining function and all control of the wall because it no no retaining function, and all control of the sall because it no no retaining function and the sall control of the sall because it no not the ground, and the sall because the finite practice of the results of the sall of sall of the sall o

Should be with the said the sa The leasured cook you intend the regular framing of help or coupled and o nar rooms of the leasured cook you intend the regular framing of help or coupled and into all around time too, and around the too, and are too, and the too intended.

special require onto for club and lodge buildings not fully lose, does applying): (references in numbers are lesters are resignations of sections of suit ing Gode applying):

6. The plan Indicates "Lagion Hall" on first foor. No objection to that, but it has been the last to use the first floor for general as early purposes. The second floor must be severely lighted as to its use because at the last street of its framing one supporting countries only in a ritualistic way which would not involve more than thirty or forty more at one time and would provide the time of involve more than the lighten or forty more at one time and would provide nothing in the way of impact. This limits or forty most the and would reduce nothing in the way of impact. This limitawhich is required then the tork has been completed.

7. Handrails re uired on both sices of all interior states. full length of each 774 run and non-slip tream also. hencralls on both sides of existing basement stairs to extend clear down to the 6" break in the level of the coline floor on took sides of the coline floor. Vetairs. 206e6, 212e5.7.

8. Anti-canic language, whic means a crash bar substantially the entire width of each door and both doors of a pair, all all other locks and fontoning removed, required on both front and rear doors from first floor acsembly hall, on rear exterior

door serving first story have and on pair of enterior entrance doors toward Posseland treet, the latter ... Dasis that this entrance door will serve as an exit from first story hall through the foyer and from the basement. On the basis that the other pair of entrance doors will serve the second story hall only a vestibula lockset will Laffice on the "working" door with top and bottom bolts if desired on the "standing" door. If this pair of entrance doors are to corve other parts of the building as a Leans of ocress, anti-oanie surdenze will be recuired on both doors of the pair.

3. Vestibule latchests (locks or latches of such type that all factorings, which would keep the coor from opening, will be instantly released from the inside at any time, without special incoledge or ability, weely by turning the customary into or by pressure on a plate or lover) are required on all doors other than those specified above, which at a brace of react, are reducted at art come and base of the particular time including are counted as a required means of enrous from any parts of the certainer, than interming the form of the top of the existing basement stairs to well as several others. Perhaps some of the interior doors now equipped with the ordinary lookest with cost bolt, may be adepted to this purpose morely by resoving the dead bolt, if it will a ver be necessary to look the Cours. If this is done, it will not be lawful to feater the wors by hooks or belts or in any other way. Of course anti-peric herdware may be used at any place where yes tout latenacts are required notably at the ten of the new outlide stairs where yes tout a place indicate anti-region to the new outlide stairs where one plans indicate anti-panis burchards to have accurate that the basement will never accompand increase and page intended to have assumed the accompand will never accompandate more than or "mered and fifty parcons. If the incommit is over to used by more than that number it one time, the above listing of door hardware will have to be adjusted. Once offer have to be adjusted. 206e8, 212ed.

colored background and faced so that they may be read from all parts they are expected to serve) are registed on second floor ever hear door from hall to extince on direct floor over rear door from hall; in basecent over door from hall to out the exit, and, if the outside starray is to so used habitually for entrance, an exit high should bo provided lanicating the present bases a Stally to first Host to the entire are clearly indicated upon the plan of a secont, but it seem best to the the entire

and stairs are outside of a least-rior doors except the front entrance closes which will no could be illustrated sufficiently by the street lights. Each lights are least of the voice lights assume a second of the street lights. lights pervine corresponding passages yo cto. intended to serve a liver level of the building should be as far as cossible all on one circuit and controlled by a single switch union should be marked orit lights on the panel. 206ed.

11. Are all existing decrease required as a part of a means of egress for the companies of the basement and the first story at local 34" in width? 21202.3. There is a stop-dash of sout 7" directly beneath the outward ming of both pairs of entronce deers, ametituding I had accident hazard in case of the court in pane, or for that eather, normal use of the court, as is well recognized by limiting a market plat. This may be overcome by building a wooden that form on top of the present outside platform and the full width of the to extend toward the steps for enough so that this step count will form the first step. The thickness of the normal threshold beneath the door is of course allowed. The may require raining the railings to provent their bear too. is of course allowed. This may require raising the railings to provert the being top

hancrails on such outside stops, it is recommended that handrails be storided on both eides of these.

12. If you plan to procure movable seats to accommodate a seated audience in first abory hall, Section 20609 of the Building Code should be exemined to see where and how wide the sinles should be.

August 15, 1951

Dooring Memorial Post 6859 VFI

17. If it is intention either now or in the luture to provide new finish on walls and ceilin s of first long hall and foyer, and if there is a possibility that this hall may to used for some licensed activity like dancing or beams, it is important that the new finish be of non-turnally laterall unless it is to be planted upon non-turnally material unless any condustible finish in flame-proofed.

The Men's and women's toilet rooms require suitable designation as such on the deers opening into the base and hall are both those and the designation as such on the vestibules to the toilet room require some suitable two of self-closic device to keep note doors at each toilet room nermally in the closed position, I have of the food properation and consumption in the bases at. I g. Prosmable to partition between the monte on women's coilet means out and sailed all the total way, though mant of with a dotted line on the plan at one point.

15. Both of the flues re cirm element coor, and frames at we extend of the flue unless already existing.

- the licent rears, any not maker heater and any mederation ventilated. The the the orderary plurals become and interested on the installation of rap it is a the kind of fact will be known. It off fact there to be used, a maconty chimney would be required, of fact will be known. It off fact there is becaused, a maconty chimney would be required, of fact will be known. It should be made to be used and the energy of burners the an input rating of more than 50,000 by for hour, some type of ventati, that oby a Building to describe the regime. If the per hour, some type of ventati, that oby a Building to describe the regime. If the profective rood would be recurred over the rape and venting of the factor of would be recurred over the rape and venting of the could be required to a substance of the kind, however, it is usually assured that ration will not be used for croking in late of in other may that are so instantous periods and will not be used for croking in late of in other may that are so instantous in controllal eating it cas, a the first hood one will room it is not a raily required. All of this should so that a time of an die them it the permit the range would be run or a condemnate period at a time, it would be will, therefore, indeed who mainly the released that as for the consent and scalety of the content who mainly be in the kitchen unity that has a periods.
- 17. A separate parmit, i-musole only to the actual initialler, i also returned for relocation the portion belief and or initialling second burning educate. I mented a large that on the roune outside of the building of resumably tide is to be used in connection with the oil burner. Installation of this tank and connection to the connection be included in the application for permit or oil curning equipment. By tank requires heavy pointing for protection and, if it is ease not bear upon it the label of the inconvitional Laboratories, the many it for use underground, we should know that the inconvitions of the should be an included. At the application should be filed a sketch showing the discussions overall of the tank and its location in figures in two first. As from well established objects on the present so that the precise location of the tank may be determined after tarying.
- 18. Now that the building is take changed from school use to Ground todge use, the solding was requires that a cartificate of occupancy by issue from the department before it is lawful to use the suilding for its ratures. So, has all of the required work is completed, it is necessary that notice is liven to a in approximent of reachess for final imagestion, whereupon, if all is found in order, the certificate of occupancy will be issued.

then the new int rior partitions have been erected one before any covering whatover has been applied to either size, the Code re ulres notice to this effice of readness to: clesing-in at which time all of the electric wiring to be concessed and plumbing

August 15, 1951

Dearing Remorial Fost -859 VPV-

paper to be concealed should be in place and should have been inspected by the respective imprectors from the sleep lead enartment and the leadth against the localth against the localth

Very truly yours,

Harren Heronald Inspector of buildings

cu/0

in front of littlen and while the present and all the suilding one can not forbid such an arrange out, it is recommended they you also overy effort respirate and install, as such a step-down is well recognised to a severe excident hexard which my cause seeden injury to your can people.

RD) RESIDENCE ZONE - D



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure . Third Class	Aug 111 Iour
Portland, Maine, July 30, 1951	CHAIN OF POSTLACTO
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to exect alter repairdemolishinstall the following in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Buildirg Code and Zoning Ordinance of the specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:	building structure oquipments e City of Portland, plans and
Location <u>1274-1280 Congress Street</u> Within Fire Limits?	
Owner's name and address Deering Nemorial Fost 6859 VFV:, 1276 Congress S	
Lessee's name and address	Telephone
Contractor's name and addressOwners	Telephone
Architect <u>wm. hillward, As Fessenden St</u> . Specifications Plans <u>ye</u>	No. of sheets
Proposed use of buildingClub_& Loage	No. families
Last useSchool	
MaterialStyle of roof	Roofing
Other buildings on same lot	
Estimated cost \$_3,000.	Fee \$ 5.00
General Lescription of New Work	
To make alterations of the former school building as shown on plan and to change use of the building from school use to that of building as per plans.	
INSPECTION	MPLETED
Permit Issued with Letter	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Owners

Details	٩f	Mari	XX7
Details	10	INSW	W ork

· ·	D	etails of New V	Vor i k		
s any plumbing involved in	this work?	Is any el	lectrical work invo	olved in this work?	***************
Height average grade to top	of plate		age grade to high	est point of roof	
ize, frontdepth					
aterial of foundation		Thickness, top	bottom	cellar	************
Material of underpinning					
Kind of roof	Rise per foot	Roof cov	vering	***************************************	
No. of chimneys	Material of chimn	eys of lining	; Ki	nd of heat fuel	I
Framing lumber—Kind	***************************************	Dressed	or full size?	·	
Corner postsS	illsGirt	or ledger board?	***************************************	Size	
Girders	Columns` ur	der girders	Size	Max. on centers	
Studs (outside walls and car	rying partitions) 2x4	-16" O. C. Bridging	in every floor an	d flat roof span over 8 fee	≥t.
Joists and rafters:				, roof	
On centers:				, roof	
Maximum span:	1st floor	, 2nd	, 3rd	, roof	
If one story building with m	asonry walls, thickne	ess of walls?	***************************************	height?	***********
		If a Garage			
No. cars now accommodated	l on same lot, to	be accommodated	number comme	ercial cars to be accommod	ated
Will automobile repairing be					
ROVED:		7	Misce	llaneous	
	•	Will work requ	ire disturbing of a	my tree on a public street?	no
***************************************	***************************************	i .		,	

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?___yes___

EINSPECTION COPY

NOTES Mila act in Willia. Commander of UF/W Port Hungie Panetti a Paratti, 32636 Sawjer St. M. longer has anothing to do with this you willy. den & Dead bold 2/19153- Handrale 2, on 1st to 2nd flor () Mon sly Treads not promed of int balt not menous. J BR.R



Increased cost of work

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

Amendment No.

1

CITY of PORILLIND

Additional fee 25

Portland, Maine, Lugust 31, 1951

W INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORILAND, MAINE	
The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit No. 51/1511 pertaining to the	uilding

The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit No. 51/1511 pertaining to the building or structure comprised in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Buildin: Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications:

Location 1274-1280 Congress Street Within Fire Limits: 10 Dist. No.

Owner's name and address Description Memorial Post 6859 VFN, 1276 Congress St. Telephone

Lessee's name and address

Contractor's name and address

Architect.

Proposed use of building Club & Lodge No. families

Last use School No. families

Description of Proposed Work

To strengthen center girder in basement and to strengthen cross girder in basement under bearing partition and to construct rear outside areaway for stairs as shown on plans received in Building Department 8/22/51.

Details of New Work

is any plumbing involved	in this work?	Is any ele	ectrical work involve	d in this work?	
Height average grade to	top of plate	Height avera	age grade to highest	point of roof	
Size, front de	pth No. stori	es solid or f	illed land?	earth or rock?	
Material of foundation	,	Thickness, top	bottom	cellar	
Material of underpinning	* * MANUAL TRANSPORT	Height	area amanan on he she up as yer bases that annual annual	Thickness	
Kind of roof	Rise per foot	Roof cov	ering		
No. of chimneys	Material of chimney	× ,		of lining	
Framing lumber—Kind		Dressed	or full size?		
Corner posts	SillsGrt	or ludge board?		Size	
Girders Size		der girder	Size	Max. on centers	
Studs (outside walls and	carrying partitions) 2x4-	16" O. C. Bridging	in every floor and fl	at roof span over 8 feet.	
Joists and rafters:				, roof	
On centers:	1st floor	, 2nd	ord	, roof	
Maximum span:	1st floor	, 2nd	3rd	fecorial fost 6859	
Approved:					
				1/Zohan	L
tm - / 444 14564 /	* 19300073 74 574	Sign	ature of Owner y:	Wohan Find	EED
		Anne	Warre	i Mall nold	c
INSPECTION COPY			Ovedi	Insperse of B	,

(m) 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure mira Class Portland, Maine, June 15, 1751

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE	_
my the state of the state of the second to exect after repair demolish install the following	building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Dutaing Code and Londing ordinance of the	City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications.	Dist No
Location 1276 Congress etreet Within Fire Limits?	-no Dist 10
Owner's name and address yearing resortal rost 6059 114,	1 elephone
Owner's name and address Lessee's name and address Lessee's name and address Lessee's name and address	Telephon.
Contractor's name and address Obner:	Telephone
Diana	Nc. of sheets
Architect Specincations Plans	No. 1amilies
Proposed use of building That and Lodge	No lamilies
Last use School	Parker.
Material _frame _No. stories _ 2 _ Heat Style of roof	Koonny
Other buildings on same lot	and an extension despite commerciation of the new questions and an extension
Estimated cost \$	Fee \$50
Covered Description of New Work	

General Description of New Mora

lo tear out certain non-bearing partitions and make movements outside the rear wall for new exit from besenent preparatory to anking improvements and changing the building to Club & Lodge use. This permit is issued without prejudice reconstitutions. persistementher introductionse, as to issuance of subsequent permits and as to Change of Use.

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO

De	etails of New Work					
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work involved in this work?					
Unight average grade to top of plate	Height average grade to highest point of roof					
Size front depth No. stori	riessolid or filled land?earth or rock?					
Material of foundation	Thickness, topbottomcellar					
Material of underninning	Height Thickness					
Rise per foot	Roof covering					
No. of chimneys Material of chimn	neys of lining Kind of heat tuel					
Framing lumber-Kind	Dressed or full size?					
Company Scotter Sills Girt	t or ledger board?Size					
Cirrles Size Columns un	inder girders Size Max. on centers					
Stude (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4	4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over a feet.					
loists and rafters: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd, root, root					
On centers: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd, roof,					
Maximum span: 1st floor	, 2nd , roof , r					
If one story building with masonry walls, thickn	ness of walls? height?					
•	If a Garage					
No care now accommodated on same lot	o be accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated					
Will automobile repairing be done other than mi	inor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?					
Will automobile repairing on done out it	Miscellaneous					
APPROVED:	Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? 110					
	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to					
A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are					
as the second se						
	observed?					
	Deering emorial Fost 6695					
	Warnet Tolland Turnter					
Signature of owner	Tend EE					

FILE COPY

INQUIRY BLANK CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Verbal By Telephone Date 22/5/
LOCATION 272 Gracus OWNER Carly " but lovel
MADE BY Primal LANCY - TEL.
ADDRESS
PRESENT USE OF BUILDING
CLASS OF CONSTRUCTION NO. OF STORIES
REMARKS: Gratem of the most for
from Gety gave michen 2 fafer in contrard
(2 this times is i office School Deld + Jack Delt wife times)
INQUIRY: irr dies Alurati
fuffer s the chagain of return ement
The of the internation consoler
Management (
ANSWER: 2nd floor and 1 2 - 11
ANSWER: Ind town ander good In Mont 26,7
acceled in taxes that side and
mo concentrais and attended
activities him to and free
1 of Ilon 7: # title stone the must
bestrorother at to 100 live work
the starthinging need in und a
DATE OF REPLY BY REPLY BY

•

CITY OF PORTLAND. MAINE
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

Warren McDonald, Director - Bldg. Insp. Date: 5/11/51

FROM: Lester F. Wallace, Furchasing Agent

SUBJECT: Libby School Building

To:

,276 ceng. St.

It has appeared until very recently that the Park Department would be occupying the Libby School building.

However, the situation has turned about face, as Mr. Dougherty and Mr. Switzer have decided that they would prefer to have the entire use of the Burnham Street building for Park purposes and therefore relinquish any claim or request for use of the Libby School.

Accordingly the Corporation Counsel's office prepared an order for last Monday night's City Council meeting, which order was passed, authorizing the sale of the Libby School to the Seering Memorial Post, Veterans of Foreign Wars, for \$2500.

I am notifying the Commander of the Post, in accordance with copy of letter inclosed for your information, which you will note calls his attention to the fact that the matter of committened with the building code and zoning law must be cleared with you.

I have further suggested that they contact you at the earliest possible opportunity.

Lester F. Wallace, Purchasing Agent

RECEIVED

MAY 1 1 1951

DEFT. OF BLD'G. INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

 b_{-}

May 10, 1951

Veterans of F. reign Wars, Deering Memorial Post.

Att: Nunzio Panetti, Commander 66 Lancaster St. Portland, Maine

Gentlemen:

Confirming our telephone conversation of last Tuesday, this is to advise you that at the Honday night meeting of the City Council authorization was granted for the sale of the so-called Libby School to your Post for \$2500.00.

At your convenience and when you are ready, if you will please communicate with the writer, we will try to work out the details, with the assistance of our Corporation Counsel, Mr. Shur.

The matter of compliance with the Building Code and Zoring Law will have to be determined by the City Building Inspector, Warren KoDonald, with whom you should get in touch as soon as rossible.

Very truly yours,

Lester F. Wallace, Purchasing Agent

cc/F. I. Snur Warren McDonal

P. S. The telephone conversation was with the Secretary of the Post - Mr. Shaw.

1274-1280 Congress Street, Corner of Possland Street

Loster P. Wallace, Purchasing Agent

August 31, 1950

Warren McDonald, Inaptr. of Bldgs.

Ussof forcer Libby School Suilaing at 1274-1280 Congress Street, coner of Powsland Street

ith relation to the disposal of the Libby School, it runs in my aind that I read in the newspaper something to the effect that the Park and Recreation lepartment sight desire the use of the building.

The property is in a Residence ν Zone under the Zoning Ordinance where the only municipal use allowed without recourse to the Board of type als is municipal recruational use.

Undoubtedly if the building and grounds were to be actually used for recreation, that use would be allowably. In the case of the storage and ork buildings of the rank Department near the Stadium, however, the excelution was reached that merely the storage, manufacture and repair of park or recreational equipment would not axis of him the term municipal recreational use. If that conclusion is held to, were as the school for such insidental recreational uses would not be allowable of the first authorized by the space of Assals.

se have had a number of inquiries as to the bidding on the property by Bramhall lodge #3 Enights of Pythias, and we have told then that in event the building was to be changed to a lodge hall a permit would be required even though no physical alterations were contemplated, merely to change the class of use, and that the proposition would have to be checked against the re-uirements of the Building Jose for Club and Lodge was and made to comply.

One big question about that use for the building is the strength of the second floor. I believe the first floor is exposed in the cellar so that one can tell what the strength is, but the second floor framing is all concraled. On occasion they would want to play social games and dance on this floor, so that we should have to know what the strength of the floor is before issuing a semit to change the use.

There was also some thought on the part of some of the leads members that they could buy the building and use it part time for their own purposes and then rent it out to various organizations purhaps for dending and for beand, he have told them that we believe that such a renting out would make the use non-conforming.

Inspector of Buildings

rkod/g

CC: Lyman J. Hoore, Cit, Annager

Barnett I. Shur, Corporation Counsel

INQUIRY BLANK

FIRE DIST. NONE

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Date 8 29 50 Verbal By Telephone PRESENT USE OF BUILDING Vacant Sch CLASS OF CONSTRUCTION Thurd INQUIRY: 1- Would it be allowable to change use DATE OF REPLY___

ILQUIRY BLANK	ZONE <u>46</u>
	FIRE DIST. none
DEFA	CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE RIMENT OF BUILDING INSFECTION
	Date August 28, 1950
Verbal	
in Telephone	
	treet, CWNER Sit of Portland
MADE BY Hanny Const.	1 n: Street Chancellor Courancer TEL.
Brammall Louge ADIRESS	#3 f. Ol f.
	NO. STORIES
	CLASS CONSTRUCTION_
REMARKS	
INCUIDY	Ordinance and Euilding Code apply to use of the libbs
chool building for a log	e hall?
AUGWER Hee of the buildin	- if kept within the meaning of a private club conducted
	lowable under the Zoning Ordinance.
Under the Fuilding	Gode there will be a considerable number of questions
as to the strength of firs	t and second floors, width of doorways, kind of hardware
on goors, exit lights etc.	
THE AT DESCRIPTION	
TWITE OF REPLY8/28/50	REPLY BY WYCD

.



THE LIMITED TUSINESS ZONE

F	ern	σÜ	١,	Ko.	_					4.4	•	•
 ٨		٠	*	٠-	-	۵	ė	_	•	•	•	

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

JAN 10 1931 Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class Portland, Maine, 1/4/84 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersigned hereby appl's for a permit to Frect alter install the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: _Ward __ Within Fire Limits? no Dist. No ____ Location Congress Strest Owner's of Lessee's name and address. City of Portland _Telephone___ Contractor's name and address_____ Architect's name and address. *Libby School* Proposed use of building_ Other buildings on same lot_ No. of sheets Pians filed as part of this application? Estimated cost \$ 200. Description of Present Building to be Altered Material wood No. stories 13 Heat Style of roof Roofing _____No. families_____ "Libby School" General Description of New Work THIS CATE OF VICE PARTY REPUBLIATION IN WAITED To pluster besescat ceiling It is surderstood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of Details of New Work Height average grade to top of plate____ Size, front______No. stories_____Height average grade to highest point of roof _____ To be erected on solid or filled land? _____earth or rock?____ Height Thickness Thickness Material of underpinning Kind of Roof _____ Rise per foot ____ Roof covering ____ Kind of heat _______ Type of fuel _____ Is gas fitting involved?______ Corner posts______Sills_____.Girt or ledger board?______Size__ Size......Max. on centers..... Material columns under girders_____ Studs (outside walls and carrying partnions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 6 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. 1st floor______, 2nd_______, 3rd_______, roof______ Joists and rafters: 1st floor_______, 2nd_________, 3re!________, roof_______ On centers: 1st florr______, 3rd______, roof_______ If one story building with masoury walls, thickness of walls?_____ If a Garage _____, to be accommodated_____ No. cars now accommodated on same lot____ Total number commercial cars to be accommodated_____ Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to ears habitually stored in the proposed building? Miscellaneous

Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? no

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

City of Portland

INSPECTION COPY

are observed? yes

Date of permit Notif. closing-in Inspn. closing-ir Final Notif. Final Inc., in 6/6/34

Cert. of Occupancy issued Mono
NOTES
Work con
Wester age